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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Lugo               

      Males               

         0 5.277694 0.108834 5.252988 100000 525.29877 99531.872 78.580333 

         1 0.43796 0.52357 1.75038 99474.701 174.11857 397566.98 77.99472 

         5 0 0 0 99300.583 0 496502.91 74.127808 

         10 0.179595 0.198361 0.897331 99300.583 89.105489 496145.76 69.127808 

         15 0.299899 0.639617 1.498686 99211.477 148.68682 495789.47 64.189003 

         20 0.749052 0.472232 3.73787 99062.79 370.28387 494336.83 59.280546 

         25 0.617897 0.37969 3.083577 98692.506 304.32595 492518.65 54.494102 

         30 0.842172 0.338093 4.199157 98388.181 413.14744 490573.58 49.656786 

         35 0.8021 0.494087 4.002382 97975.033 392.13349 488883.24 44.859054 

         40 1.783186 0.549238 8.880241 97582.9 866.55967 485961.44 40.029391 

         45 3.288479 0.532533 16.316978 96716.34 1578.1184 479893.11 35.363441 

         50 5.679135 0.596705 28.074172 95138.222 2670.9268 470305.25 30.90587 

         55 7.889199 0.534478 38.734712 92467.295 3581.694 453999.69 26.71241 

         60 11.909981 0.486289 57.782261 88885.601 5136.0109 431235.87 22.681115 

         65 16.082427 0.525473 77.456569 83749.59 6486.9559 403356.79 18.922943 

         70 24.16949 0.582417 115.04199 77262.634 8888.4468 367754.84 15.291116 

         75 36.761436 0.540429 169.48995 68374.187 11588.738 315241.7 11.900354 

         80 63.892759 0.540057 278.53696 56785.449 15816.846 247553.04 8.777519 

         85 115.13802 0.500446 447.10721 40968.603 18317.358 159090.44 6.12377 

         90 207.90981 0.471981 671.15255 22651.245 15202.441 73120.363 4.052399 

         95 398.93943 2.506646 1000 7448.8043 7448.8043 18671.517 2.506646 

      Females               

         0 4.648712 0.111475 4.629589 100000 462.95894 99588.65 85.518919 

         1 0.2182 0.724727 0.87259 99537.041 86.85506 398052.53 84.91616 

         5 0 0 0 99450.186 0 497250.93 80.98779 

         10 0.200627 0.005464 1.002134 99450.186 99.66241 496755.34 75.98779 

         15 0.346546 0.376156 1.730859 99350.524 171.96175 496216.23 71.063989 

         20 0.145755 0.12623 0.728312 99178.562 72.232969 495577.23 66.183943 

         25 0 0 0 99106.329 0 495531.64 61.231721 

         30 0.253739 0.423318 1.267767 99106.329 125.64371 495169.36 56.231721 

         35 0.163071 0.300329 0.81489 98980.685 80.658386 494621.25 51.300413 

         40 0.556085 0.825912 2.77908 98900.027 274.85105 494260.89 46.341027 

         45 1.098986 0.503003 5.479965 98625.176 540.46252 491782.84 41.458663 

         50 1.847854 0.633108 9.208055 98084.713 903.16946 488766.74 36.673248 

         55 2.789388 0.461462 13.842964 97181.544 1345.2806 482285.29 31.984657 

         60 3.654584 0.413167 18.079057 95836.263 1732.6292 474097.49 27.401246 

         65 6.518102 0.560737 32.130535 94103.634 3023.6001 463877.4 22.86772 

         70 10.295016 0.537702 50.27861 91080.034 4579.3775 444814.99 18.533789 

         75 20.270923 0.530316 96.748921 86500.656 8368.8451 412849.73 14.372644 

         80 39.080469 0.548663 179.56601 78131.811 14029.817 358998.18 10.628109 

         85 85.533576 0.505819 353.05204 64101.994 22631.34 264590.13 7.353831 

         90 162.662 0.470629 568.53256 41470.654 23577.417 144947.3 4.986782 

         95 289.26406 3.457049 1000 17893.237 17893.237 61857.796 3.457049 

 


